To. Page 4 of 9



2017-09-25 15.31 47 CST

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efileovr.exe[9/22/2017 1:31:32 PM]

å

.

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: NIF Group, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Les Ross				
	Name	of Perso	<u>л</u>	
NIF Group, Inc.				
	Firm/C	Company	/	
30 Park Avo				
b sh_ dist \$\$ 00	A	ddress		
Manhassot, NY 11030				
	City/Sta	te und Zi	ip code	
lross@wtisllc.com				
	E-mail address: (to be us	ed for fu	iture annual report	notification)
For further information	concerning this matter, plea	sə call;		
Les Ross	at (	4 ک	42-8502	
Name of Perso			Daytime Telep	hone Number
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		MAIL JNG ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		
Enclosed is a check for				
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status		8,75 Filing Fee & rtified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy

٠. .

Page 2 of 9 To:

2017-09-25 15 31:47 CST

19542080845 From: Ranae McGraw

850-617-6381

9/25/2017 10:40:55 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

## \*\*\*HONOR ORIGINAL DATE 09-22-17\*\*\*



September 25, 2017

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

LES ROSS 30 PARK AVW MANHASSET, NY 11030

SUBJECT: N.I.F. GROUP, INC. REF: W17000076157

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Please include page 4 of 4 that reflects directors, officers, and Bignature of director or officer.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Dionne M Pijeaux Regulatory Specialist FAX Aud. #: E17000249841 Letter Number: 817A00019299

99 A 26 ŝ 201



P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

... ·

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

NIF Group, Isc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate na	me adopted for the pu	rpose of transacting busis	ncu în Flori	da)	
New York		81-1081095 3.				
(State or counts	State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)		(PEI number, if applicable)			
02/03/1998		S. Perpetua'				
(Date of incorporation)		(Date of	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)			
	(Date first transacted busine (SEE SECTIONS 607,1501 & 60		• •			
Park Ave, Mar	nhasset, NY 11303	·····, ····				
	(Pri	ncipal office address)			<u> </u>	
		• •				
	(Crureut on	ailing address, if diffe	rent)	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
Name:	<u>ct address</u> of Florida registered agent: <u>C T Corporation System</u> 1200 South Pine Island Road	P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc	eptable)		247 SEP 22	
ce Address:						
ce Addreas:	Plantation	, Florida <sup>3:</sup>	3324			
ce Addreas:	Plantation (City)	, Flarida	3324 (Zip code)	· · · ·	ĥ	
				· · · ·	kii 9: 5	

By: Ducon Mull-(Registered agent's rignature) Assistant Secretary

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

A. DIRECTORS					
Chairman: See Attached					
Address:	<u></u>				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Vice Chairman:					
Address:					
Director:	.:				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address:	······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
····	<u> </u>				
Director:					
Address:					
	<u> </u>				
B. OFFICERS					
President:					
Address:	,				
Vice President:		<u>22</u>			
Address:		1 N 4 . K			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································			
Secretary:	I				
Address:					
Treasurer:		<u> </u>			
Address;	\				
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendnim to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.					
12	67)				
Signature of Dir The officer or director signing this document (and who is lis		ns that the facts stated herein			
are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.					

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

13. Les Ross Secretary

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

Les Ross	Executive Vice President & Societary	Res:	545 Biscayne D San Rufact, CA
		Busc	135 Main Street San Francisco, (
Christopher Petrux	Chief Financial Officer	Res:	26 Mayfair Driv Ramsey, NJ 97
		Bus	1350 Broadway New York, NY
Daphne Alvarado	Vice President	Res.	

007612			

≈t, 18<sup>th</sup> floor 1, CA 94105 Drive A 94901 mive 07446 11, #602 Y 10018 30 Perk Avenue Manhasset, NY 11030 Bus:

19542080845 From Ranae McGraw

. •

2211 SEP 22 KH 9: 52

بة العام العامة

يو دي الع ۲ ال

٠

:

• •

# State of New York Department of State } ss:

I nereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of NTF GROUP, INC. Was filled on 02/03/1998, under the name of N.J.F. GROUP, INC., with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, as such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation.

A Certificate of Amendmont N.I.F. GROUP, INC., changing its name to NIF GROUP, INC., was filed 06/23/2017.



\*\*\*

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 08th day of September two thousand and seventeen.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald Excentive Deputy Secretary of State

201709110195 + 22

-. -